
Federal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update

Notices for January 29-February 4, 2018 

This update contains summaries of procurement notices issued between January 29-February 4, 2018 that pertain to
hazardous waste, investigation and cleanup of environmental contamination, and related environmental topics.
However, it does not necessarily contain EVERY notice on these topics. 

If you would like to search for additional current and archived notices, or receive notification of solicitation
amendments, please visit the FedBizOpps web site.

STATE OF ARIZONA STATE ANALYTICAL CERTIFICATION (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W81XWH-18-Q-0066 
DUE: 020718 
POC: Nathaniel A. Reus, nathaniel.a.reus.civ@mail.mil, 301-619-9209. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/USAMRAA/DAMD17/W81XWH-18-Q-0066/listing.html 
NAICS: 541990. The U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity (USAMRAA) is seeking potential sources capable
of providing firm-fixed-price services for the US Army Public Health Center (APHC) with Arizona State Certification to
perform sample analysis within the State of Arizona. Participation in the Arizona State Certification Program is
necessary to meet the standards of the APHC laboratory quality system. The Contractor must be able to accredit
drinking water matrices for various parameters. The Contractor must be able to certify published EPA methods that
meet validation and strict quality control requirements. The Contractor will be performing onsite audits at the APHC
every other year (beginning in the base year). In the off year the services and reviews will all be performed at the
Contractor location. Interested parties are invited to submit in writing (10 pages max) their capabilities information,
including experience and familiarity with the said services. Company brochures or other marketing material are not
acceptable. SUBMIT RESPONSES VIA EMAIL NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM ET FEBRUARY 7, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/30/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Medical Research Acquisition Activity, Frederick, MD. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 1, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5914 

CATM FACILITY CLEANING (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA4803-18-Q-G007 
DUE: 021218 
POC: William C. Vaughn, william.vaughn.10@us.af.mil, 803-895-9396; Daniel P. Kane, Contracting Officer, 
daniel.kane.8@us.af.mil, 803-895-5354, Fax: 803-895-5339. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/20CONS/FA4803-18-Q-G007/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS ACTION IS 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE under NAICS code 562112 (Hazardous Waste
Collection). This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested. This solicitation will be
evaluated and awarded per the prescribed procedures of FAR Part 13, Simplified Acquisition Procedures. This is a
Lowest Price Technically Acceptable procurement for a firm-fixed-price contract. The government's requirement is for
the quarterly range cleaning and hazardous waste removal at the 20th Security Forces Squadron Combat Arms
Weapons Firing Range at Shaw AFB, SC. The period of performance will be 12 months from date of award for the base
year (anticipated start time to be 01 March 2018), plus four option years. A site visit has been scheduled on February
5, 2018, at 3:00 PM ET. Please arrive 15 minutes early at the commercial gate of Shaw AFB. All qualified small
business sources are encouraged to submit a quotation. QUOTATIONS MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 2:00 PM
ET, ON FEBRUARY 12, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/29/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Combat Command, 20 CONS, Shaw AFB, SC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 31, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5913 

CHEMICAL WASTE DISPOSAL SERVICES (COMBINE) 
SOL: FDA-1194531 
DUE: 021218 
POC: Jennifer L. Johnson, Contract Specialist, jennifer.johnson3@fda.hhs.gov, 870-543-7830, Fax: 870-543-7990. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/FDA/NCTR/FDA-1194531/listing.html 
NAICS: 562112. THIS REQUIREMENT IS BEING COMPETED TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562112
(Hazardous Waste Collection), size standard $38.5M. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals
are being requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. It is the Government's intent to issue a
firm-fixed-price Purchase Order in accordance with FAR Part 13. The U.S. Food and Drug Administration (FDA),
Forensic Chemistry Center is an FDA laboratory and as such generates various chemical wastes that must be disposed
per federal and Ohio regulations. The Forensic Chemistry Center requires a service contract for hazardous waste
disposal. This contract shall include at a minimum all supplies, equipment, transportation, documentation, and labor to
properly package and transport the chemical waste to a U.S. EPA-permitted TSDF. The period of performance is one
base year and one option year. Quotes are due in person, by postal mail, or email to the listed POC. QUOTES MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 12:00 NOON CT ON FEBRUARY 12, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/02/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Health and Human Services, Food and Drug Administration, Office of Acquisitions and
Grants Services - Jefferson, Arkansas. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5917 

  1 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 29-February 4, 2018

http://www.fedbizopps.gov/
mailto:nathaniel.a.reus.civ@mail.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/USAMRAA/DAMD17/W81XWH-18-Q-0066/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=f907a00e2e48649fe070717e95f9289d&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:william.vaughn.10@us.af.mil
mailto:daniel.kane.8@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/ACC/20CONS/FA4803-18-Q-G007/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=fafd23e5746e622d1282fc61d014859b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:jennifer.johnson3@fda.hhs.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/HHS/FDA/NCTR/FDA-1194531/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=999387282c88ee28d0762e174c3be784&tab=core&_cview=0
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


ENVIRONMENTAL RAPID RESPONSE SINGLE AWARD TASK ORDER CONTRACTS (SATOCS) (SRCSGT) 
SOL: W9128F-18-S-M005 
DUE: 021518 
POC: Jessica R. Jackson, Contract Specialist, jessica.r.jackson@usace.army.mil; Douglas E. Hadley, Contracting
Officer, doug.e.hadley@usace.army.mil. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-18-S-M005/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of this sources sought synopsis is to collect and utilize information in support of market
research and acquisition planning. This RFI does not constitute a commitment, implied or otherwise, that a
procurement action will be issued. The U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Omaha District seeks to identify qualified
members of the small business community [Small Business (SB), Small Disadvantaged Business (SDB),
Service-Disabled Veteran-Owned Small Business (SDVOSB), Veteran-Owned Small Business (VOSB), Woman-Owned
Small Business (WOSB), HUBZone, and Section 8(a) participants] or small business-led teaming arrangements under
NAICS code 562910 (Environmental Remediation Services), size standard 750 employees. NAICS code 562910
comprises firms primarily engaged in one or more of the following: (1) Remediation and cleanup of contaminated
buildings, mine sites, soils, or groundwater; (2) Integrated mine reclamation activities, including demolition, soil
remediation, waste water treatment, hazardous material removal, contouring land, and revegetation; and (3)
Asbestos, lead paint, and other toxic material abatements. Requirements often are for TIME SENSITIVE response
actions. A questionnaire/response form is attached to the FedBizOpps notice. SUBMIT RESPONSES BY OR BEFORE 5:00
PM ET ON THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/30/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE District, Omaha, NE. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 1, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5914 

ANALYTICAL SAMPLING (COMBINE) 
SOL: F5N3CR7166AW01 
DUE: 021518 
POC: Kimberly S. McGee, Contract Specialist, kimberly.mcgee.2@us.af.mil, 413-557-3835; Daniel F. George, Contract
Specialist, daniel.george.6@us.af.mil, 413-557-2550. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/439LSSLGC/F5N3CR7166AW01/listing.html 
NAICS: 541380. THIS ACQUISITION IS SET ASIDE 100% FOR SMALL BUSINESS, NAICS code 541380, SBA size
standard $15M. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and a written
solicitation will not be issued. Westover Air Reserve Base requires annual testing to be conducted on all routine waste
streams (e.g., asbestos, petroleum hydrocarbons, BTEX and other VOCs, PCBs, lead, SVOCs, etc.) for the purpose of
RCRA characterization. The period of performance is one base year and one option year. The contract consists of
furnishing all labor, equipment, devices, tools, materials, transportation, supervision, permits, notifications, and all
miscellaneous requirements to perform all operations to collect samples and perform requested tests as specified in
the appropriate federal and state regulations. Proposals will be evaluated on a lowest price basis and quotes should be
sufficiently detailed in order to make that determination. View the Statement of Work for details of the requirements.
QUOTES MUST BE RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 10:00 AM ET ON FEBRUARY 15, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 01/31/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Reserve Command, 439 CONF/LGC, Chicopee, MA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 2, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5915 

HANSCOM AFB LODGING BUILDING 1414 ABATEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: F2B3BM8029A001 
DUE: 021518 
POC: John M. Lynch, Contract Specialist, john.lynch.16@us.af.mil, 781-225-0164; Raymond Lena, TSgt, 
raymond.lena@us.af.mil, 781-225-0179. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ESC/F2B3BM8029A001/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A TOTAL SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910 (Remediation
Services), size standard $20.5M. This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; quotes are being requested and
a written solicitation will not be issued. The contractor shall remove existing carpet and matting to abate and dispose
of (under carpet) laminate flooring and/or 9-inch flooring contaminated with asbestos-containing mastic in building
1414 first floor Hallway (approx. 960 sf) at Hanscom AFB, MA. All work will be performed in accordance with all
federal, state, and local regulations. There is no bid schedule provided. Please provide your price quote separately. The
quote in its entirety shall not exceed 15 pages, double-sided. OFFERS MUST BE RECEIVED BEFORE 3:00 PM ET ON
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 15, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/01/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, Air Force Materiel Command, AFLCMC - Hanscom AFB, Mass. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 3, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5916 

SOIL EXCAVATION AT THE FORMER HAZARDOUS WASTE STORAGE AREA (SRCSGT) 
SOL: SLAC_FHWSA_284192 
DUE: 021918 
POC: Kris Faulkner, Team Lead, krisf@slac.stanford.edu, 650-926-3860. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SLAC/STAN/SLAC_FHWSA_284192/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. This acquisition will result in the award of a contract to remove a total of approximately 6,900 cubic
yards of chemically impacted soil at the Former Hazardous Waste Storage Area (FHWSA) at the SLAC National
Accelerator Laboratory (SLAC) in Menlo Park, California. This removal action is in accordance with Order No.
R2-2009-0072, which establishes the requirements for environmental investigation and remediation at SLAC. SLAC is
an operational accelerator and particle physics, particle astrophysics, and photon science research facility located in an
unincorporated portion of San Mateo County, California, on property owned by Stanford and leased to DOE. The
identified chemicals of potential concern for soil at the FHWSA include volatile organic compounds and 1,4-dioxane.
Soil will be excavated from a paved area approximately 0.5 acres in size to depths ranging from approximately six feet
to approximately nine feet below ground surface. In addition to soil removal, the project will include removal and
replacement of a section of underground storm drain line and potentially an abandoned sanitary sewer pipe, if present.

  2 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 29-February 4, 2018

mailto:jessica.r.jackson@usace.army.mil
mailto:doug.e.hadley@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/DACA45/W9128F-18-S-M005/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=627da3f9b47322d00dc133e4f74db20b&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:kimberly.mcgee.2@us.af.mil
mailto:daniel.george.6@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFRC/439LSSLGC/F5N3CR7166AW01/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=c4d54062374574708ee193d27bf60b7c&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:john.lynch.16@us.af.mil
mailto:raymond.lena@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USAF/AFMC/ESC/F2B3BM8029A001/listing.html
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=bacb30840ab3cd27fafeaefbacf9f6ff&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:krisf@slac.stanford.edu
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/DOE/SLAC/STAN/SLAC_FHWSA_284192/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


The work will also include installation of an underground sheet drain and permeable and impermeable liners, backfill,
repaving, and site restoration. RESPONSES TO THIS SOURCES SOUGHT NOTICE ARE DUE BY 12:00 NOON PT ON
FEBRUARY 19, 2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 01/29/18 
SPONSOR: Department of Energy, SLAC National Accelerator Lab, Menlo Park, CA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: January 31, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5913 

LONG TERM MANAGEMENT/LAND USE CONTROL AT DOBBINS AIR RESERVE BASE GEORGIA (COMBINE) 
SOL: FA8903-18-R-0019 
DUE: 030118 
POC: Linda L Cavazos, linda.cavazos@us.af.mil, 210-395-8730; Tracy Harris, Contracting Officer, 
tracy.harris.8@us.af.mil, 210-395-8729. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4 
NAICS: 562910. THIS REQUIREMENT IS A 100% SMALL BUSINESS SET-ASIDE, NAICS code 562910 (Remediation
Services), size standard 750 employees.This announcement constitutes the only solicitation; proposals are being
requested and a written solicitation will not be issued. The 772 ESS/PKS intends to award a single firm-fixed-price
contract to conduct Long Term Management/Land Use Control inspection activities at various sites at Dobbins Air
Reserve Base, Georgia. The period of performance will be 12 months (28 March 2018 - 27 March 2019). LTM/LUC
activities will encompass a wide range of sites at the base, including Past Base Landfill LF001; closed earthen fire
training pit FT001; fire training pit FT003; AVGAS Sludge Burial Site A DP005; Fuel sludge Burial Site B DP006;
sediments contaminated with pesticides, heavy metals, and PCBs in Big Lake, OT004; sediments contaminated with
PCBs, heavy metals, and pesticides in Little Lake, OT007; and former fuel transfer lines, ST008. The Performance Work
Statement attached to the FedBizOpps notice encompasses the full range of methods, technologies, and supporting
activities necessary to perform long-term management, including performance of annual LUC inspections,
development of associated LUC reports for eight sites and annual groundwater monitoring at three sites (LF001,
FT002, and DP005), analyzing the samples collected for fuels, metals, VOCs, and SVOCs in accordance with technical
and regulatory requirements. Questions are due by or before 1:00 PM CT on February 7, 2018. PROPOSALS MUST BE
RECEIVED NO LATER THAN 1:00 PM CT ON MARCH 1, 2018. 
CITE: https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4 
Posted: 01/31/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Air Force, AFICA - CONUS, Dobbins Air Reserve Base, GA. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 2, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5915 

TECH SUPPORT FOR ECOLOGICAL AND HUMAN HEALTH RISKS IN WATER, FISH, AND SEDIMENTS (SRCSGT) 
SOL: 68HE0C18R0021 
DUE: 030218 
POC: Courtney Stallworth, stallworth.courtney@epa.gov 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0021/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This is a sources sought synopsis for written information only to enable acquisition planning. The
Standards and Health Protection Division, which is under the Office of Science and Technology and within EPA's Office
of Water requires contractor support to provide technical support for assessing, managing, and communicating the
ecological and human health risks of contaminants in water, fish, and sediment of microbial pathogens in surface
waters. The Fish, Shellfish, Beaches, and Outreach Branch (FSBOB) is developing methods and guidance for EPA's
program offices, state agencies, local governments, and nongovernmental organizations to assess, remediate, or
otherwise manage, and communicate the risks associated with exposure to these contaminants and microbial
pathogens. FSBOB is also conducting studies to assess the national extent and severity of sediments and fish tissue
contamination, as well as water-borne pathogens present at bathing beaches. The purpose of this contract is to
provide technical support to the Agency in addressing the following task areas: Risk-based analyses; Economic and
statistical analyses; Technical guidance, report development, and general program analysis; Compilation and analysis
of national and international environmental data; Development and application of methods; Environmental
assessments; Field sampling; Model development and applications; Laboratory analysis; Workshops, conferences,
training, and logistical support; Expert/peer review support; Public outreach and technology transfer; Compilation,
categorization, and summarization of comments; and Preparation of presentation materials. It is anticipated that the
proposed contract will be a single-award IDIQ contract with a 6-year ordering period with one additional year for task
completion, plus an option to extend services for up to 6 months. The government is still considering which task order
type(s) will be utilized and is contemplating firm-fixed-price, cost-plus-fixed-fee, and time-and-materials task orders.
Total maximum level of effort is 132,000 hours over the 6-year contract ordering period. The applicable NAICS code is
541620 with a size standard of $15M. A draft copy of the performance work statement (PWS) is available only on
FedConnect at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0021&agency=EPA [Note: It might be
necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. Interested parties with the capability of
providing any of the services described in the draft PWS are invited to submit a capabilities statement through
FedConnect. RESPONSES MUST BE RECEIVED BY OR BEFORE 4:00 PM ET ON MARCH 2, 2018. A separate synopsis will
be issued for the RFP that results from this sources sought synopsis. The resulting contract will be a follow-on to
contract EP-C-14-016 with Tetra Tech Inc. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/01/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Cincinnati Procurement Operations
Division, OH. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 3, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5916 

B--ECONOMIC, ENGINEERING, AND ENVIRONMENTAL MODELING, ANALYSIS, AND ASSESSMENT (SNOTE) 
SOL: 68HE0H18R0007 
DUE: 041318 
POC: Michael J. Fox, Fox.Michael@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0H18R0007/listing.html 
NAICS: 541620. This is a sources-sought technical description notice to conduct market research and determine the
availability and technical capability of all sources to provide the required products and/or services. The purpose of the
projected procurement will be to design, develop, enhance, test, debug, assure quality , operationalize, document,
peer review, and apply a broad range of advanced technical, analytical, and modeling tools used for economic,

  3 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 29-February 4, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a12881a62a09dd4e4211abb26d49aa8c&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:linda.cavazos@us.af.mil
mailto:tracy.harris.8@us.af.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/notices/cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&tab=core&id=cd0b794810dad0d5f52e297f66a821c4
mailto:stallworth.courtney@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/OH/68HE0C18R0021/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0021&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0C18R0021&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=b5acd1cfd3c605bb965a66cb636c4d6e&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Fox.Michael@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/HQ/68HE0H18R0007/listing.html
http://clu-in.org/newsletters


engineering, and environmental analysis. All the assumptions of the modeling and analytical tools must be available
for EPA (and ultimately public) review, revision, and enhancement. They must be based on substantiated expert
technical studies, must be kept current, and will be subject to documentation, quality assurance, and peer review. The
focus of this procurement will be on modeling and economic and environmental analysis and assessment. All other
activities will be pursued to the extent that they are integral to or direct extensions of the modeling, analysis, and
assessment work. The current contract, EP-W-13-009/EP-W-13-010, is a Cost-Plus-Fixed-Fee (CPFF) instrument
served by incumbents ICF Incorporated (Large) & RTI International (Large). The NAICS code for this requirement is
541620 (Environmental Consulting Services) size standard $15M. In order to make a determination for a small
business set-aside, two or more qualified and capable small businesses must submit responses that demonstrate their
qualifications. Vendors who wish to respond to this sources sought notice should submit a brief capabilities statement
package (20 pages max) demonstrating ability to perform the services listed in the Technical Description in a file
attached to the FedBizOpps notice. SUBMIT RESPONSES VIA EMAIL BY OR BEFORE 2:00 PM ET ON FEBRUARY 20,
2018. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1 
Posted: 02/02/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, EPA/Headquarters, Washington, DC. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 4, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5917 

2018 ERDC BROAD AGENCY ANNOUNCEMENT (COMBINE) 
SOL: W912HZ-18-BAA-01 
DUE: 013119 
POC: Frank Spears, Contract Specialist, frank.spears@usace.army.mil, 601-634-3908; Robyn D. Wells, Contract
Specialist, Robyn.D.Wells@usace.army.mil, 601-634-5321. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/329/W912HZ-18-BAA-01/listing.html 
NAICS: 541715. The U.S. Army Engineer Research and Development Center (ERDC) has issued a Broad Agency
Announcement (BAA) for various research and development topic areas. The ERDC consists of the Coastal and
Hydraulics Lab, the Geotechnical and Structures Lab (GSL); the Reachback Operations Center; the Environmental Lab
(EL) and the Information Technology Lab in Vicksburg, Mississippi; the Cold Regions Research and Engineering Lab
(CRREL) in Hanover, New Hampshire; the Construction Engineering Research Lab (CERL) in Champaign, Illinois; and
the Geospatial Research Laboratory in Alexandria, Virginia. GSL is interested in Geophysics (GSL-2) (e.g., development
of land, air, or waterborne geophysical methods for characterizing hazardous waste sites). EL in particular is interested
in research that supports contaminated site characterization, assessment, and remediation. CERL lists Electro-osmotic
Technology for Water and Chemical Containment (e.g., removing hazardous contaminants from groundwater)
(CERL-13) and Bioelectrochemical Systems (e.g., microbial fuel cells that oxidize organic contaminants while
generating electrical current) (CERL-38). CRREL needs areas include the Environmental Fate and Transport
Geochemistry Technical Area (CRREL-4) The ERDC is responsible for conducting research in the broad fields of
hydraulics, dredging, coastal engineering, instrumentation, oceanography, remote sensing, geotechnical engineering,
earthquake engineering, soil effects, vehicle mobility, self-contained munitions, military engineering, geophysics,
pavements, protective structures, aquatic plants, water quality, dredged material, treatment of hazardous waste,
wetlands, physical/mechanical/ chemical properties of snow and other frozen precipitation, infrastructure and
environmental issues for installations, computer science, telecommunications management, energy, facilities
maintenance, materials and structures, engineering processes, environmental processes, land and heritage
conservation, and ecological processes. The BAA is available as an attachment to this posting and is also available at 
http://erdc.usace.army.mil. THE BAA IS OPEN UNTIL JANUARY 31, 2019, OR UNTIL IT IS SUPERSEDED. Proposals may
be accepted at any time. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0 
Posted: 02/01/18 
SPONSOR: Department of the Army, U.S. Army Corps of Engineers, USACE ITL, GSL, EL, CHL, Vicksburg, MS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 3, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5916 

F--EMERGENCY AND RAPID RESPONSE SERVICES (ERRS) R7 & R9 (PRESOL) 
SOL: 68HE0718R0004 
POC: Koni Fritz, Fritz.Koni@epa.gov. 
WEB: FBO.gov Permalink at https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/68HE0718R0004/listing.html 
NAICS: 562910. The purpose of the Emergency and Rapid Response Services (ERRS) procurement is to establish
separate contracts in EPA Region 7 and EPA Region 9 for fast, responsive environmental cleanup services associated
with the release of hazardous substances/wastes/pollutants and contaminant/materials and petroleum products/oil.
Environmental cleanup in response to natural and manmade disasters, terrorist activities, weapons of mass
destruction, and nuclear, biological or chemical incidents may also be required under this contract. A regional
cross-over effort or response in another EPA region may be requested under this contract. It is also anticipated that
under rare circumstances international responses may be required in Region 9. [NOTE: Although this notice is
categorized as a presolicitation announcement, it does not identify the anticipated solicitation release date.] Monitor
FedConnect for updates at https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA [Note: It
might be necessary to copy and paste the URL into your browser for direct access]. 
CITE: 
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0 
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA 
Posted: 01/31/18 
SPONSOR: Environmental Protection Agency, Office of Acquisition Management, Region VII, Lenexa, KS. 
PUBLICATION DATE: February 2, 2018 
ISSUE: FBO-5915 

  4 of 4 clu-in.org/newslettersFederal Business Opportunities (FedBizOpps) Update
Notices for January 29-February 4, 2018

https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=a828446fced62c4f20a8468d331d4720&tab=core&_cview=1
mailto:frank.spears@usace.army.mil
mailto:Robyn.D.Wells@usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/USA/COE/329/W912HZ-18-BAA-01/listing.html
http://erdc.usace.army.mil
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=26ed7ee8e4a65aa2487a81ebdf0ca239&tab=core&_cview=0
mailto:Fritz.Koni@epa.gov
https://www.fbo.gov/spg/EPA/OAM/RegVII/68HE0718R0004/listing.html
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fbo.gov/index?s=opportunity&mode=form&id=cdf95b1b5b48b79cfe9abd55275300eb&tab=core&_cview=0
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA
https://www.fedconnect.net/FedConnect/?doc=68HE0718R0004&agency=EPA
http://clu-in.org/newsletters

